
 

LATEST S.I.D RESULTS 
(speed indicator device) 

 

Dates: 16th-25th May 2023 

Location: Dinder 

Traffic Direction: From Wells towards Croscombe 

Volume of cars: 47,721 

Speed Indicators: 

Dinder from Wells towards Croscombe Wells  10am 16/5/23 to 10.30am 25/5/23 

Dates   
Daily 
Volume Speeds   %   

Highest 
Speed   

Tuesday 16/05/2023 4028   0-19 257 0.54% 
 

85   

Wednesday 17/05/2023 5896   20-24 1104 2.31% 
   

Thursday 18/05/2023 5731   25-29 4027 8.44% 
 

17.64% over 45 
mph 

Friday 19/05/2023 5810   30-34 9541 19.99% 
   

Saturday 20/05/2023 4636   35>39 14917 31.26% 
 

Peak speeders 
between 

Sunday 21/05/2023 3772   40>44 9458 19.82% 
 

11pm until 
6am   

Monday 22/05/2023 5305   45>49 5621 11.78% 
   Tuesday 23/05/2023 5308   50>54 2028 4.25% 
   Wednesday 24/05/2023 5769   55>59 553 1.16% 
   Thursday 25/05/2023 1466   60 and over 215 0.45% 
     

  
    

 
  

   

  

Total   47721     47721         

 


